conditions and claims handling procedures. Judgement is further used to assess the extent to which external factors may
affect the estimates, such as the impact of COVID-19 pandemic.

28.	 RISK MANAGEMENT AND INTERNAL CONTROL FRAMEWORK (CONTINUED)

28.1	 Insurance risk (continued)

	 Sensitivities

	 The actuary re-runs his valuation models on various bases. An analysis of sensitivity around various scenarios provides
an indication of the adequacy of the Group’s estimation process in respect of its insurance contracts. The information in
the table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the insurance contract liabilities estimates to a defined movement in key
assumptions of the estimation process.

	 The sensitivity analysis is performed across key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on
contractual service margin (“CSM”), profit before tax and equity. The correlation of assumptions may have a significant effect
in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had
to be changed on an individual basis.

Group

Change in
assumptions*

Impact on CSM
Impact on

profit before tax Impact on equity

Gross
RM’000

Net
RM’000

Gross
RM’000

Net
RM’000

Gross
RM’000

Net
RM’000

2023

Unpaid claims* +5%  (6,640)  (3,750)  (91,569)  (49,436)  (69,897)  (37,691)

Unpaid claims -5%  6,753  3,861  91,456  49,325  69,811  37,606

Expenses +5%  (818)  (834)  (2,848)  (2,832)  (2,167)  (2,155)

Expenses -5%  818  834  2,848  2,832  2,167  2,155

Restated

2022

Unpaid claims +5% (8,359) (4,185) (109,810) (49,033) (73,714) (32,853)

Unpaid claims -5% 8,376 4,201 109,793 49,017 73,703 32,842

Expenses +5% (702) (719) (2,688) (2,671) (1,795) (1,784)

Expenses -5% 703 720 2,688 2,671 1,795 1,784

*	 Stress is a multiplicative function.
	 Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.
*	 The unpaid claims on the gross basis refer to unpaid claims of both the liabilities for incurred claims and liabilities for

remaining coverage. However, for the unpaid claims on the net basis, the amounts were net of both the assets for
incurred claims and assets for remaining coverage.

	 The expenses refer to the expense provision of both the liabilities for incurred claims and liabilities for remaining
coverage.

LPI CAPITAL BHD
Integrated Annual  Report  2023

B U S I N E S S